# 506704587 06/08/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6751406

-					
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
			Name	Execution Date	
UDO KRÜGER				05/17/2021	
INGO ROTSCHOLL				05/17/2021	
RALF POSCHMANN				05/18/2021	
TOBIAS PORSCH				05/20/2021	
<b>RECEIVING PARTY DA</b>	TA				
Name:	TECHNOTEAM HOLDING GMBH				
Street Address:	WERNER-VON-SIEMENS-STRASSE 5				
City:	ILMENAU				
State/Country:	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	98693				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type			Number		
		1734			
		17.04	2004		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΔΤΔ				
			286-8932		
	e sent to	the o	e-mail address first; if that is uns		
<b>U</b> 7		•	hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen	t via US Mail.	
		286-8933 ocket@iplg.com			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		LLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW GROUP LLP			
-		THE ALAMEDA, SUITE 250			
Address Line 4:		SAN	JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95126		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			LIEDTKE.7065		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			ALEXARAY MARTINEZ		
SIGNATURE:			/AlexaRay Martinez/		
DATE SIGNED:		06/08/2021			
Total Attachments: 4			1		
source=Assignments#pag	e1.tif				
source=Assignments#pag					
source=Assignments#pag	e3.tif				

PATENT REEL: 056474 FRAME: 0199

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, <u>Rolf POSCHMANN</u>. (bereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), and an inventor of application for United States Letters Patent, Application No. <u>TBD</u>, filed on <u>TBD</u> for the invention entitled "<u>METHOD FOR DETERMINING THE START OF RELAXATION AFTER A BURN-IN PROCESS</u> AT OPTICAL DISPLAY DEVICES CONTROLLABLE PIXEL BY PIXEL"; which claims priority to German Patent Application No. 10 2020 207 184.5 filed on June 09, 2020;

WHEREAS, <u>TechnoTeam Holding GmbH</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the country of <u>Germany</u>, having its principal place of business at <u>Werner-von-Siemens-Strasse 5, 98693</u> <u>Ilinenau, Germany</u> (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and said application for Letters Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and set over unio the said ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, its entire rights, title and interest in and to said application to United States Letters Patent, and the invention disclosed, described or claimed in said application to Letters Patent, together with all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and any and all rights of recovery for past infringement of said application to Letters Patent.

I also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application for patent and any applications throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

18.5.2021

Name:

Date

Ralf POSCHMANN

E.

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, <u>Udo KRÜGER</u>, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), am an inventor of application for United States Letters Patent, Application No. <u>TBD</u>, filed on <u>TBD</u> for the invention entitled "<u>METHOD FOR DETERMINING THE START OF RELAXATION AFTER A BURN-IN PROCESS</u> <u>AT OPTICAL DISPLAY DEVICES CONTROLLABLE PIXEL BY PIXEL</u>"; which claims priority to German Patent Application No. 10 2020 207 184.5 filed on June 09, 2020;

WHEREAS. <u>TechnoTeam Holding GmbH</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the country of <u>Germany</u>, having its principal place of business at <u>Werner-von-Siemens-Strasse 5, 98693</u> <u>Ilmenau</u>, <u>Germany</u> (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and said application for Letters Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, its entire rights, title and interest in and to said application to United States Letters Patent, and the invention disclosed, described or claimed in said application to Letters Patent, together with all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and any and all rights of recovery for past infringement of said application to Letters Patent.

I also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application for patent and any applications throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all communes.

Name:

Udo KRÜGER

PATENT REEL: 056474 FRAME: 0201

Attonney Dacket No.: LIEDYKE.7065 Customer No.: 24943

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I. Tobias PORSCH, (hereinster referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), and an inventor of application for United States Letters Patent, Application No. TRD, filed on TRD for the invention entitled "METHOD FOR DETERMINING THE START OF RELAXATION AFTER A BURN-IN PROCESS AY OPTICAL DISPLAY DEVICES CONTROLLABLE PIXEL BY PIXEL": which claims priority to German Patent Application No. 10 2020 207 184 5 (iled on June 09, 2020)

WHEREAS, TechnaTeam Holding GmbH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the country of Clerimany, having its principal place of fusiness at Wemer-vim Siemens-Strasse 5, 98693 limental, Germany (berehusther referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the order right, fitle and interest in and to the invention and said application for Lotters Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and aufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and set over unio the said ASSIGNEE, its logisl representatives, successors and assigns, its entire rights, title and interest in and to said application so United States Letters Patent, and the invention disclosed, described or claimed in said application to Letters Patent, together with all divisions, neissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and any and all rights of neurovery for past infringement of said application to Letters Patent.

I also hareby self and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application for patent and any applications throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declamitons, affidavity, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSRUNEE, its successory, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, communities in part, missue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything provide to yest this in said ASSIONEE and to aid oaid ASSIONEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

20-05-2021

Name

Tobias PORSCH

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Ingo ROTSCHOLL, (beteinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), and an inventor of application for United States Letters Patent, Application No. <u>TBD</u>, filed on <u>TBD</u> for the invention entitled "METHOD FOR DETERMINING THE START OF RELAXATION AFTER A BURN-IN PROCESS AT OPTICAL DISPLAY DEVICES CONTROLLABLE PIXEL BY PIXEL"; which claims priority to German Patent Application No. <u>10</u> 2020 207 184.5 filed on June 09, 2020;

WHEREAS, <u>TechnoTeam Holding GmbH</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the country of <u>Germany</u>, having its principal place of business at <u>Wemer-von-Siemens-Strasse 5, 98693</u> <u>Ilmenan, Germany</u> (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and said application for Letters Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, its entire rights, title and interest in and to said application to United States Letters Patent, and the invention disclosed, described or claimed in said application to Letters Patent, together with all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and any and all rights of recovery for past infringement of said application to Letters Patent.

I also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application for patent and any applications throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Name:

Date

Ingo ROTSCHOLL

.....